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a 'hoant wﬂl loose tenure postmg and _“\

de repy Psmtatwn for cothden' g his

ma learned

counsel for tha applicant, éi:xd Ms.U.Das.
| for the
Reépoxa.d,ents. Couns®y/for the regpondeiits.
has submitted tha she ‘:wouldr likg to take |

zespl ndents Issue notu:e

pondents. Post the matter on 18.3.07.

I

“Vice-Chairmian
15.2.07. The claim of ﬂ:e- app]iéﬂnt is that he
~ the applicant. is plesenﬂy kamg holdjng _

the post of SDO-I1 at Guwa]ba_tj He Waq o

Fies &3

s, D O-II and

Jox haf from.

promofed to the post. ef
transferred him to

Guwahati. He made 1?6131‘8;}%}.&&1’.101}. befox.q |
. ‘the respondent, ”thc}\'x : Wia%~ rq‘ieo:fed by‘
o Axmexme 5 dated 29.12. 06 Thereafter,
she ‘has filed another repr eséi’xtauou dated
08.2.0’7(ﬁmnexme 8) which is pending
before  the - i;eapqndex‘zt. No.2. The
. grievance of the applicant is that though.
“‘he &a.s promoted tov‘i:.'b.e ,postllof SDO-1 Ias

choice station are Guwabatiland Calcutta -

where are existing vacancy. T?fm.sfertiﬂg |
~ the applicant ‘and putti.ﬁg 511111;0 Jorhat the
- applicant will Joosé tenure posting and o
contdf -
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he madé representation for considering his
prayer to forgo his promgfion but there is
no reply as yet. I have heard Mr.S.Sarma -
learned counsel for the applicant and
Ms.U.Das learned Addl.C.G.8.C. for the
Respondents. Counsel for the respondents
has submitted that she would like to take
instructions. Let it be done. Three weeks
time is granted to the counsel for the
\mspondents to take instructions.

In the meanwhile, the applicant
shall not be disturbed by the respcnd.énts
till such date.

It is made clear that pendency of
the O.A. shall not be a bar for the

1espondentq " fesue notice on  the

 respondents. Post the matter on 18.3.07.

Vice-Chairman.

AY

Counsel ror the respondents has
submitted that he_ would:like to file
‘written statement. Lét .a.t ..bc &’one.-
Post the matter on 25.4.07. Interim
crder shall centinue.

Member . o Vice=Chalirman

24 4.07. Mr. H. K. Das learned counsel for

the applicant is present. Ms.U.Das
learned AddLC.G.5.C for the respondeﬁts
prays for time to file written statement.
Four weeks time is granted to file w:.*ittm
statement. Post the matter on 28.5.07.
Interim order shall continue until further

ordm .
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At the request of learned counsel for the

respondents four weeks further time is granted

to file written statement. Post the mafter on

26.6.07.

Vice-Chairman

Counsel for the respondents has

submitted that the transfer order has already

rancelled and the relief has granted. Post the

matter on 2.7.07. Interim order shall continue.
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Vice-Chairman

Three weeks further time is granted

to the Applicant to file rejoinder.
Post the case on 24.7.2007. Interim -

order shall continue till then.

Vice-Chairman

The dlaim of the applicant is for

challenging the transfer order of the

A

applicant.

1 have heard Ms. B .Devi
jearned counsel for the applicant.
and Ms.U).Das learned Addl.C.G.8.C.
for the respondents, The
;Resﬁ&:dent haa filed their written
atatement, wherein the transfer

order has already hesn cancelled

and the relief has already been

' glanted to ﬂm applicaﬂt Counsel

for t.he appiwant has smbmitted ﬂ:at
he does no?want to prms ﬂw matter

and she may be permitted to
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL

GUWAHATI EENCH

af the case & 0.4, No,.éija.,nmf,ﬁﬁﬁ?

BETWEEN

Sri Chiittaranjan Mandal, heeneeenaz: fApplicant.
AND

Union pof Indias & ors © esesssesses Respondents..

SYMOPSIS

The applicant who is presently holding the post

of SO0 - 11T and posted under the respondents at Guwahati

have ¢

ompleted about 22 years of service in hard station but

his case for choice place of posting is yet to be considered

by . th

\_

applic

taking

appiic
event
reject
in sy

the Mg

‘__‘__________.__——--—-—'—‘_'—"—'-ﬁ
e respondents. The representations filed by the

ant has been rejected by a Fryptic order without

inta consideration the OM dated 14.12.198353. The
ants - praver for even forgoing his promotion in  the
af not posting at his choice place of posing has been
ted compelling him to take the promotion. the applicant
ch 3 mituation has come under the protective hanﬁs of

b ‘hle Tribunal seeking redressal of his grievances.
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL‘

 GUWAHATI EENCH

«Title of the case @ 0.A. NG..%j;,..,of 2847

BETWEEN

Sri Chittaranjan Mandal, wreesnnn-« Applicant.
ND

tnion of India & ors Pascanawes Respondents.

I N D E X

S1.No. - ‘ Particulars. Page No.

1. Application . 1 to 11

2. Verification . R

3 Annexure-—1 13— 2|
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI HRENCH

(Ain application under section 19 of the Central
fidministrative Tribunal Act.1985)

GﬁﬁuNOn nn.an\u%u\&-ad Of 2@@?

Sri Chittaranjan Mandal

s/ Late P. Mandal

Fresently residing at Noonmati
Buwahati-21 ~

rsssssnasssozanas Rpplicant.

- AND -

1. Union of Indiz represented by
the Secretary to the Govt. of India
Ministry of Defence
New Delhi.

2 The Director General (Defence Estate)
New Delhi~-1d. )

N The Principzl Director
Ministry of defence
Eastern Command
Eolkata—~17.

4, The Defence Estate Officer
Ministry of Defence
Guwahati Circle
Silpukhuri, Ghy- 3

carcoreaneno Respondents.



DETAILE OF THE APPLICATION

1. THE PARTICULARS AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION IS MADE:

The applicant in this present 08 is aggrieved by
the impugned order dated 29.12.846 which was communicated to
him by letter ditd. 18/1/2667 and the order dated 7/2/2867 by
which his prayer relating to modification of the order of
promotion dtd. 18/7/2806 so far it relates to posting of the

applicant is concerned has been rejected.

2. LIMITATION:

The applicant declares that the instant application has
been filed within the limitation period prescribed under

section 21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal Act.1985.

Ge JURISDICTION:

The applicant further declares that the subject
matter of the case is within the jurisdiction of the

Administrative Tribunal.

4. FACTS OF THE CAQE:

4.1. That the applicant is & citizen of India as such
he is entitled to the rights protections and privileges as
guaranteed under the constitution of India and laws framed

thereunder.

[
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4.2, That the applicant in a permanent resident of
village— Marjada, P.O:~ Hotar, Dist:~24, Parganas(south)
West Rengal. The applicant in the year 1977 got his initial
appointment under the respondents in the cader of SDO-III at
FKolkata. Thereafter the applicant was transferred to one of
the hard station at Andaman Nicobar at 8/713/1977 where he
continued till 1981 and after that he was posted back to

Kolkata again in the year 1981. The applicant was thereafter

in  the month  of July, 1984 transferred to another hard,

station located at Arunéchal Pradesh. The applicaht
completed his prescribed tenure at Arunachal Pradesh and
after such completion of the tenure he made reguests to the
authority concern for his posting at his native place i.e
lHQlkata in terms of the OM dtd. 14/12/1983 but his request
was not considered and he was posted in his present place of

pastlng instead of posting hlm in his native place.

Since the posting and transfer of the applicant as
atated above are not in dispute the applicant craves leave
of this Hon’'ble Tribunzl to produce the documents relating

to the same at the time of hearing of the case.

4.3. That the applicant as stated above has been

continuing in his present platé of posting and he made

several reqguests Lo the authority cdncern to transfer him

back to his native place irr west Bengal whﬁre vacancies are
vvery much available. Inspite of the repeated requests and
even after completion of prescribed feﬁure in N.E Region the
applicant is yet to be transferred back to his native

place. (choice place of pasting).

-
-
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4.4, - That the applicant on completion. of prescribed
length of . service in the Cadre of SDO- II1I ' under the
respondents became due to get the‘benefit of the Schémg
introduced by the DOPT naﬁely Assured Carrier Progfession
Scheme, (ACP Scheme) and the respondents having found him
eligible in all respecf have extended the'benefit of the

said scheme..

4.5, That the applicant as stated  above have Been
continuing since 1987 at his ﬁresent place of posting and he
made several requests for his postiﬁg back to his native
place "i.e the choice place of posting. The Ministry of
Personnel on 14/12/1983 issued an OM providing certain
facilities to the civilian employees of Central govt.
serving in the North Eastern Region. In fact the said OM was
issued with an objective of attracting and +retaining the
services o©of the cnmpefent mfficérﬁ in N.E Region. In the
said OM the concern Ministry has extended various benefits
to the Central Govt. employees on their posting af N.E.
Region. Among these benefits there is a special mention
regafding tenure of pmsting and the benefit of placing
choice place df posting after caﬁpletion aof such tenure. The
tenure fixed in the said OM is 3 YEeaRTS.,

A copy of the said M dtd.

1471271983 is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure—1i.

4.6. That the applicant in the instant application has
completed his such tenure in the year 1998 and he placed_his

choice place of posting number of times before the

L
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respondents  but hia such prayer has not been considered as
on date. It is noteworthy fo mention here that in the said
OM dtd. 1471271983 there is mention regarding the benefit of
grant of Special Duty Allowénce (8DA) an& the applicant is
pbesently getting DA in terms of the said OM. It is stated
that the respondents have extended‘the benefit of the said
M partly in respect of the applicant whereas the benefit
of consideration of his cése for choice pla&e of posting has
virtually been rejected by nﬁt,poﬁting him 3t his native

nlace.

4.7. That the applicant who was due for his next
prﬁmotion to the Brade of SDO-IT got his such promotion and
to that effect the respondents have issued an order dtd.
18/7/7268646 promoting him to the post of SDO-II. The applicant

by the said order of promotion has been given the posting at

Jarhat.
A copy of the order dtd. 18/7/20804
is  amnnexed herewith and marked as
Annexures~-2.

4.8, That the applicant begs to state that in  the

aforesaid order of promotion the respondents have mentioned
in  para-3 regarding placing of willingness to accept the
order of promotion. As stated above the applicant is
constantly pursuing his matter relating to his transfer back
to his native plaée“uhaiqe place of.pasting at Kolkata, but
same 1is yvet to bhe considered. Adding insult to his " injury
the respondents have not even considered his case at the
time of issuance of the promotion order dtd. 18/7/2684. It

is stated that there are vacancies available at Folkate and

3
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even at his present place of posting where tﬁe applicant
could have been suwitably accommodated even after promotion.
The applfcant ventilating his such grievance made. a
representation to the concern authority on /87283646
requegting' modification of the order of promotion dtd.
18/7/720666, posting him to hie home town. In the said
representation the applicant indicated the fact that he has
completed about 22 years of service in the hard station and
as such his case faor Cheoice placé of posting may be
considered., The representation submitted by the applicant
was fufwarded by the Defence Estate Officer, Buwahati Circle
te the Principal Director (DE), Kolkata by a communication
dtd. 29/8/2886. It is stated that in the said représentation
the applicant has made an alternative prayer requesting the
authority to retain him at Buwashati as 8SDO-III if his case
for:choice place of posting is not considered.
A copy of the representation along
’ ' with forwarding letter is annesxed

herewith and marked as Annexure~3% 4

4.9, That the appiicant begs to state that in the
aforesaid representation dated 53.8.686, it ié indicated that
he has already served 22 yrs. of service in hard stations
and his case has not been considered for choice place of
posting at Kolkata. The applicant also indicated that in the
e;ent of ‘not posting him at Kolkata or to retain him at
Buwahati, on promotion, he is ready to forego his promotion
for mént af choice place of posting. It is _further ' stated
that the ordér of promotion dated 18.7 .46 indicates in para

3 regarding willingness of the promoted officers.

),
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4,143, " That the respondents on ,réceipt of the
representation submitted by the applicant issued an order
dated 2Z9/12/26066 rejecting his case for choice place of

posting by a cryptic order. The said order dtd. 29/12/2666

‘has been communicated to the applicant by a communication

dtd. 18/1/2¢a7.
Copies of the order dtd. 29/12/2066
and  the forwarding letter  dtd.
1871 /2447 are annexed heréwith‘ and
mérked as Annexure—- 5 & 6.
4.11. That the Defence Estate Officer, Guwahati Circle
having receipt of the communicatiop dtd. '18/1/2367
communicated the applicant the aforesaid two orders by a
communication dtd. 7/2/2%@7 requesting him to submit
transfer T.A.
A copy of the said communication

dtd. T/2/2667 ia annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure- 7.

4,12, That the applicant begs to state that  the
aforesaid impugned orders dtd. 29/12/2866 and 772726837 are
totally silent about the alternative prayer made by the
applicant whereby he expressed his unmiilingness to accept
the promotion. The applicant ventilating his grievances made
a representation dtd. 8/2/2d87 before | the concerned
authority but same is yet to be replied to.

A copy of the said represerftation
dtd. 8/2/2¢867 is annexed herewith

and marked as Annexure— 8.

A\®
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4.13%. That the applicant begs to state that the reasons
indicated in the impugned order dtd. 29/12/28664 is legally
not  sustainable as the said authority while rejecting the
case of the applicant has failed to take into consideration
the Ffact that »the applicant is 1egally' entitled for
consideration of his case for choice place of post;ng in
terms of the OM dtd. 14/12/@983 as he served 22 years in
hard stations. Apart from that the alternative prayer made
By the applicant regarding his wwillingness to accept the
promotion snd to transfer him back in the same capacity to
kolkata oar to retain him in Guwahati in the same capacity
without effecting the promotion has not been  taken into
consideration by the respondents.Further it is Etéted that
the representation dtd. 8/2/2867 has been Lept pending uby
the respondents without any rhymes and reasons. And on  the
ather hand by the impugned communication dtd. 7/2/2687 the
respondents  are putting constant pressure on the applicant
to submit transfer T.6 and to accept the promotion Qrderf

It‘ is under this peculiar fact situation of the
case the applicant has come under the protective hands of

this Hon’'ble Tribunal seeking redressal of his grievances.

4.14. That the applicant begs to state that the
."grievaéce raised by him through his representation dated
8.2.20087, is yet to be dispdsed of and the respondents on
the other hand withouwt taking into consideration thg said
grievance of the applicant is pressurizing him to accept the
prometion order dated 18.7.2803&4, by directing him to submit

TA  advance. It is therefore, the applicant  through this

application has prayed for an  appropriate interim order
a



directing the respondents not to release him from his
present place of posting i,s, SDO ~-III at Guwshati till

disposal af the 0.A.

t

S. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION

.1 For that the action/inaction.on the part of the
respondents in issuing the impugned orders is not
sustainable in the eye of law and liahle to be set aside and

quashed.

&S

b

Foar  that the|respmndents have acted illegally in
rejecting the case of the applicant for his choice place of
posting more so when he has completed about 272 vearas of
service in hard stations and as such the impugned orders are

liable to set aside and guashed.

o

3.3 Far that the applicant who has expressed his mind
even for forgoing the promotion to the grade of 8DO ~1I in
the event of not posting him in his choice place of posting,
But  the respondents have failed to take into consideration
that aspect of the fact and illegally rejected his case
whereas persons of their choice have been kept in the same

station even after the promotion.

4.4 For that the respondents have failed to teke into
consideration various guidelines issued by the respbndents
streamlining the matter perta%ning to transfer and posting
while idssuing the impugned orders and as such same are

ligble %o be set aside and quashed.

o
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5.8, For that in any view of the matter the impugned
action of the respondents are not sustainable in the eye' of
law and liable to be set aside and quashed.

The applicant craves lea§e of the Hon’'ble Tribunal
to advance more grounds both ;egal ’s weil as factual at

the time of hearing of the case.

6.DETATLS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: | N

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted

all the remedies available to them and there is no

alternative remedy available to him.

[

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER

COURT :

The applicant further declares thét|ﬁe has not
filed previously any application, writ petition or suit
regarding. the grievances in respect &of mhiqh this
application is 'made before any other court or any other
Bench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor any such
application , writ petition or suit i; pending before any of
them. ’ .

8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the faﬁts and circumstances stated gbove,
the applicant most respectfully prayed that the instant
application be admitted records be ca}leé for and after
hearing the parties on the cause 0; caﬁses that may ée shown
and on perusal of records, be graht the following reliefs éo
the zapplicant:-

/ 19
7
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g.1. To set aside and guash the impugned orders dated
7.2.2087 and 29.12.2486 and to modify the order of promotion

dated 18.7.2086 posting the applicant to his chmiée place of

posting as 8DO ~II i,e, in Kolkatta or at Guwahati. 2}(5?ffﬂ'z>/

8.2. To direct the respondents to retainm him at

Guwahati as 8DO ~ 11! or to transfer him to Kolkatta as  SHO

—ITf ¢ if the prayer made in 8.1. is not granted)

8.3, Cost of the application.v

8.4. Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is
entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the cese

and deemed fit and proper.

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

Pending disposal of this application the applicant
prays for an interim order restraining the respondents  from
releasing the applicant from his present piace of posting
i,e"‘ Guwahati as 8DO - III during the pendency ' of this

application.
1{'{' ® B D o R a & ®» 8 8 = s d 3 % 8 0 ¢ = € D o8 Il'ﬂ!uﬂllﬂl.lﬂﬂil‘!.ﬂ#‘(!

11. PARTICULARS OF THE T.P.(0J.:

2% G, a33i0s L
;&/Q/osl—

Ga. Payahle at : Guwahati.

1. I.P.0. No.

ae

2. Date

an

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

J

-
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VERIFICATION

Iy 8ri Chittaranjan Mandal, aged about 45 YEETE,

son of  late P.Mandal, presently resident of Noonmati

Guwahati~ 21, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the

statements - made in
. s,

peragraphs .uu.,..,.....,C.L,.......n...gua,..,.aa.,, are

true to my knowledge and those made in

paragfapha .,néfnu.., :Jﬁa.,..s are also matter of records
and the rest are my humble submission hefore the HMHon‘ble
Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facte of the
CRSE.

I am the applicant iq the instant app!icatimn and
as such well convergent with the facts and circumstances of

the case and zlzo competent to swear the verification.

And T sign on this the Verification on this

A
the J&. day of Pv& of 2EE7,

Pt Ao

c———— -

ey iy = -



ﬁAsaam, Meghalaya, Manlpur, Nagaeland and Mizoram

lfdr. some time.The. Goernment has appojinted i
Committee under, the Chairmanship of Sgcretary
,Depq:tmentrbf Personnel & Administrative ‘Reforms

to - review t he exxatxng allowances and fpcilitie

iy E L

P

ANNEXURE P-1 - {;Sy
NO. 20014/9/83-B. Iv «~ Rl
Government of India
Department of Expend1ture'

the ldth. DecembeT. 1983.
) ’ ;

QFFICE MEMORANDUM

- Allowance and fpcilities for givilian

 employees of the Central Gogernment

'sérving in the State and Union
Territories of North-Eastern Region-

improvement thereof .

e sttt

L Pt

Thq, need for att:qcting'and réthiqing the

- ——

serv1cea of competent officers for BOPVlCQ in the

L Hraeed -

North—bustern Reglon comprlsxng the SLutes of

has been engaglng the atteention of the Government

(¢4

-

admiésible to the variuouss categories of vaxlxa
Central‘=Government employeeg serving in this
fegion and to suggest gsuitable improvements. The
recommendations _gﬁl'the Committee hu%c been
carefully considqrcd by the Government and the

‘President is now pleased to -decided as follows i-

~ {3~ ANNQ@)}ZE 1§ '
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(i) Tenure of posting/deputation :

There will be a fixed tenure of posting ofJ3

‘years at 4time for ofgicers with service of 10
'yedra or less and of 2 vears at a time for;

officers with more than 10 years of service,

ig," Period of leave, training etc. in excess of 16

days per' yeur will be excluded in cognting the
v

tenure . period of 2/3 vears, Off;cera, on

completion of the fixed tenure of service
. o, ' .
mentioned above, may be considered for Rposting  to

a station of their choice as far ag possible,

The period of deputation of the Central
Government employees to  ‘the StQtou/Union
Territopies of the North Eastern REgion will

. Benerally be .for 3 years which can be exgended in
eiceptionai cases'in exigencies of pubiig. service

as well as when the employee concerned ig prepared

Lo stdy ‘-longer. The admissible deputation

!
.allowance will.algo continue to be paid during the

_pPeriod of deputation 80 extended.

3

v(ii) | We?ghtuﬂe for —Lentral
mention in confj dszﬁuugLB_qsméjﬁ_L

v . 4Satisfactory‘ performance of Justice. for the

Prescribed tenure in the North East shall be given

due in the case of eligible officers in the matter

of -




apd

(o) promotion in cadre posts

-

“(b) deputation to Central tenure pouta;

(c);courses of training abroud.

: - ) » .
requirement of at “least %hree

'L‘Thev general

a cadre post between LwO Ceptral

-, years service 1in
. tenure " deputations may also be relaxed to two

. years }{n deserving cases of rvice in

mgritorious ge

* .the North East.

A specific entry shall be made in the C.R. of

 &11 emplyees'whp rendered a full tenure of sgrvice

';in.the_NQrth Eas}evn Regioh to that effect.

"(iii) Specinl (Duty) Allowangg‘:

Central Government civilian employegs who

fer liability will be targ.nted 8

?>r:ba§e‘All*India trans
Spééial ,(Qppy) Allowance at_ the rate of 25 per
. cent of baéic,puy:éubjecp to a ceiling of Ré.AOO/—
per mohth‘on posting to'uny gstation in the- North

. Eastern Region. Such of those emplovees who are
exempt from paymen! of income taXx will, however,

not: be eligible for this Special (buty) Allowance.
(Duty) Allowance will be in addifion to

Spepial
(buty) Ailownhbe

any special pay and/or Deputation

2 =2uady being drawn subject to the conditipn that

total. of ~such Special (Duty)

special puy/Dcputution

the Allowance plus
(Duty) Allowance will not

exceed Ro.400/- p.m. Special Allowuncég like
Special Compcﬁsutory (RemoLc Locallily) Allowunco,

3




‘

Constructién Allowance and Project Allowance " will

-

. be drawn separately.

Tjh - " (iv) Special Compen%nLOpv q}lownnce -
O
o 1. pssam_and Meghalava
Ly .
& - :
i The rate of the allowance will be 5% of basic
4!', PRy subjecp to a mukimum, of Rs.50/- p.m,
ST . .
A admissible to all employees without any pay limit,
The above allowance will be admissible with effect
‘ from 1.7.1982 in the case of Assam,
by 2 . M‘_DLE_I. U S
The rate of allowanc will be as follows for
FO the whole of Manipur :-

Pay upto Rs. 260/- o Rs. 40/- p.m.

Pay above Ra. 260/- : 16% of buasic pay

o : ‘ subject to a waximunm
‘ of Re. 150/~ p.m.
.- . 3. Tripurs

The rates of the allowance will be ag

followsg: -

(a) Difficult Areas 25% of pay subject to a

minimum of Rs.50/~ and a

maximum of Rys.150/- Py,

L

') Qther Areas
Pey upto Rg.260/- Rs.10/- pom,
Pay ahovo Ru, 260/~ BYoar bagic pey subject ot g

maximum or R, PO/ o,




SR Rt 4 M,

be no change- in the

exigting

iof‘ Spe01al ' Compensatory Allowances

adm%§31
!v; : f'

n“‘ '.
R

blex,xn Arunachal Pradesh, fagaland and
E h ;" ‘ |
Mlzoram“5 a the

i1 exlstlng existing rate of
Ii’l I" e

Dlsturbance Allowance admissible in specified rate

1
ﬂf leoram,‘_a‘_:;z ,” '
' I“‘ . -

i N

i \ . . ,
(v) Ixayelllnx Allowance opn fipst appointment

In relaxatlon of the present rules (S.R. }06)'
'that travelllng allowance is not admissible for

Journeys undertaken in connection to inigial

o appointmeni, in case of Journeys for taking up

1nxt1al appOLntment to a post in the North- Eastern
regzon,.

1t

travelllng allowance lxmlted to ordiqary

"bus fare/second clags rail fare

BN Ly

=5
R T

for road/nail
'-journey in rexcess of f1rst 400 kms. for the

igGovernment servant : hxmaelf and his family will

be
admlssxble. .

S {vi) Iravelliné

Allowance for Journey op tronsfor:

In relaxatlon of orders below S.R.

116, if on
tranbfer to a statxon

in the North- ~Eastern reglon,

1;*the' famllv of the Government

servant doesg not

accompany him, the Government Servant will be paid

{ftravglllng allowance on tour for self only for
transit period Lo, join the bost and wil) l.';fe
ﬁb'permitted to carry QQPSOnal effects.upto 1/3rd qf
?f his entitlement op the difference in waight of tﬁc
‘peraonnl effects he is actuully carrving and 1/3rd

of hig ¢ntitlement ay the cuase may be, in ljing nf




®
OSSR 2)

_ which * the officer

- In

v
.from the station of

“will] be

-
|

v

transportation of baggages
R {

accompan1e§ the

|

'the cost: of In case the

famllv

Government servant on

tranffer, the Government Servant will be

entitled
‘«the existlng admissibﬂe

trawelling allowance

lncludlng the_ cost of transportatlon of the

adm1531ble welght of personal effectg accyrding to
the grade to belongs,

lrrespective of the weignt of
~ ;

the baggage actually
carried. The above pr

ovisiona will also applv {for

the return Journev on transfer back from the North
Eas tern Region,

oo vid )MJMM&L&DML&MQLL-Qf;MQBEIJI_QJMLL
K - ef ts on. ans :

reluxatlon of orders below S.R. 116, for

Lransportatlon of pPergonal effects

.

on  transfer
between two- different regions ip the North-
Eastern region,

higher rate of allowance

"A' class

cities
subgect to the, actual expenditure jpe

urred by the
Government Servant will bpe admisgible,

3&9111)

In case of Governnwnt servants bProceeding

on
leave from g4 place of bosting in North~§astern
fcgion, the period orf travel in excegg of two days

posting to oulside that region

treated ag Joining time. The same
concession wijj) be admissible on  return fromp
leave,

Binia oy e S

PRS-

¢

—r T i

B Sy R




egves hisg family

”lndlfat' the duty statxon or another gelected
Coledn i | :
. Place of residence and hds not aveiled of the

pransfer travelling allowapce for the family wil]
»Lh!l,' e .
have the option to avail,of the existing leave

traVel.concesaion of journey to home town'qnce in

block perlod of 2 years, or ip lieu tpereof,

?foac1lltv of travel for himselr once a yeay from
Rthe ;statiqn'of”posting in the North East to hig
(!hoqe town or place where the. family is rgsidlné
"« and. ip addltlon the facility for' the family

i

_j(restricted 'to hls/her spouse and two dependent

";thej emplovee at the station of posting ig  the

: fNorth Lastern reglon. In case the option is for
the latter alternative, the cost of travel for the

1n1t1al dlstance (400 kms /150 knmgs, ) will not be

borne by the offlcer.

Officers drawzng pay of Rs, 2250/— or apove.
and their famllleq i.e., 3pouse and two depegdent
children (upto’lB,yéars,for qus and 24 yearaa for

 glrla) Cowill lhe allawed air  trave] between
4Imphal/31lchar/Agartala and  Calcuttg and vice-

versa, while performing Journeyy mentioned jp “the

preceding baragraph,
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i ‘? - (x)_Children Education Allowance/Hostel Subnidy:
I Bl : : H - -
[+ .

n

Where . the children "do not accompany the
T \ . i

Government ' servant to the dNorth—Eastern Rogion,
o T »
; L N

iuChildren' Education Allowance upto class XII  will

be admissible in respect of children studying at

.gffthe last station of posting of the gmployeer

e !

"iéoncerned or any other station where the ghildren
o 1Y ' A
reside, without any restriction of pay dgawn by

:thg Governwent servart. If children studying in

[nggchools are put in hostels at the last station of

© .. posting or. any other station, the Goyernment

]

I . servant concerned will be given hostel subsidy

without other restriction.

2. ‘The above orders except in sub-para (iv)

e

will® also wmutatis mutandis apply to .Contral

.

' Government employees posted to Andaman and Nicobar

-Islands.

{

3. These orders will take effect from Ist

Novermber, 1983 and will ‘remain in force for a

period of three years upto 3lst October,1986.

;”' T , All .. existing special alloyances,
fécilities;nnduconcéssions extended by any ppecial
~order by the Ministries/Departments of the fentral

. i . .
Government to -‘their own employees in  the North

e Eastern Region will be withdrawn from the date of

e S

effect of the orders contained in this office

Memorandum,
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Anmexvee - (2) 9

| o v ' 2 2 — .
e e R - - , ﬁ'
- : ' £ )
. No.102/194/ADM/DE/2003-04 ( \
}“J - Govt. of India, Mi'_n. of Defence =7
» Dte.General of Defence Estates
. Raksha Sampada 'Bhawan,

Palam Road, Delhij Cantt.,
New Delhi -110 0}0.
; Dated: |¢2July.2006.
» L
To N _
‘The Principal Director /Director, DE,
Ministry of Defence,
; Central /Southern/ Eastern/ Western /Northern /SW Command/NIDEM,
gf Lucknow/ Pune Kolkata/ Chandigarh /Jammu /Jaipur/ Delhi Cantt.

JSubject: REGULAR PROMOTION FROM SDO GRADE-IIl TO SDO
~ GRADE-II AND CONSEQUENTIAL PROMOTION/TRANSFER
AND POSTING IN DEFENCE ESTATES ORGANISATION.

..............................................................................

i

1 SC Das, SC (Retiring on 30.1 1.2006)
2 G._C.Neog « oo
3 P.R. Roy
4. S.K.Banerjee
S. Mohd. Unis Ali Khan
6. K.Angamuthu, SC
7 M .Krishnan
8 - AN Dhanapune
9. ST Pawar =
10.  S.G.Kulkarni
11, DS Raju, §C
12, Parameshwar Mishra (Retiring on 30.11.2006)
13. JK Pandey
14, B.B.Hembram, ST
13. Ram Kumar, ST
16. K.Balan
17. G.S.Rawat
18 K.K.Reddy
1o C.R.Mondal, SC
20. Bishamber Dass, SC
21. Purushotham Lal Das
22.  SC Pant
23., RK Srivastava
24. Zulfi Ram Moudgil

25  SK Kulkarni | ' -
ﬁ% ‘ Contd...2/-
B ‘ |

B

M\)



26 VS Pawar

27, Balji Raina"

28.* RK Gadroo

29.”-  S.D.Dogra;’sC"

30"  Sansar Chand 'sSC

31.)  Sodhi Singh*

32./  Rajinder Singh

33s " RK Sharma’ *

34." _ Makhan Singh

35 (/ Nareswar Saikia
Altaf Hussain Khan

37’._"';' - Nand Kumar

".38.:+  Syed Kayan Inam

39.  Hub Raj Gautam, SC
40.° MK Sharma

.41, Maddn Lal’ Manhaq

424" KC'Talukdar "

437 = Mézail'Singh'"

44, Mohan Lal

45, Bal Krishna Mehta

46. Smt.TN Leela, SC

47,  Suneel Kr. Saxena

48. " DlmbeswamDasMSQ,_.ﬁ.«\\,_,
49, Vijay Kumar o
50. Ashok Kumar, SC

51. K.B.Paunikar, ST

52. Rajesh Nikhar, ST

53. = Faiz‘Ahmed Buch

54. C.Surinder

55. Vijay Kumar Sood

56. J.H.Sayyed

57. DD Salunkhe

58. Kailash Chandra, SC

Shri Mahendra

59. BK Srivastava

B il vy R

Bt iy
(AT SEL RN R s "~
SR e

Shri SC Das, SC on 30.11.2006)

60. N.P.Goyal

Shri Parameshwar M1shra on 30.11.2006)

(To be promoted on 01.10.2006 after retirement of
Prasad on 30.09.2006) .
(To be promoted on 01,12.2006 after retirement of

(To be pomoted on 01.12.2000 after rctlrcm(nt of

R

2. The recommendations of DPC have been acccpted by the Director General
Defence Estates and consequently the following SDOS Grade -llI are promoted on
sregular basis w.e.f. the date of assumption of charge m the higher grade of Rs.5000-

150-8000 and posted as under :-

Contd...3

/h
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T
,—ST’T Name(S/Shri] l N“Fré?z”‘“? . To " Remarks l
1. SC Das, s¢ v 'DEO }\O]k'il ﬁhmhif:(), Kolkata | o ‘
. G.C.Neog v DEO, Jorhat DEQ, Jorhat | b
3._P.R Roy v DEO, Kolkata DEO, Kolka!x
4. S K.Banerjee | DEQ, Kolkata ADEOQ, Agarta]a ,
Mohd. Unis Ali Khan | DEO, Secunderabad | DEO, Sec’bad |
] Angamuthu SC | DEO, Chennaj ADEQ, Poyt-Blair |
DEO, Chennaj Sub-office Karwar |
DEO, Pune, DEO, Mhaw P
9 T Pawar DEOQ, Mumbaj DEO, Mumibai I
DEO, Pune - DEQ, Pung¢ :
S Reju, SC DEO, Udhampur DEQ, Pathankot ! o
12, Parameshwar Mishra | DEO, Jabalpur DEO, Allahabad .
13 KPandeX | DGDB I DEO, Meerut |
B. Hembram ST ADEQ, Bhubaneshwar ; ADEO, )
4 _ Bhubaneshwar !
’ Ram Kumar, ST DEO, Bareilly Dte.CC, Lucknow |
16 (KBalan DEO, Secunderabad Sub-office ~ ;
Kamptc_('_‘__“ I S
f17 G.S.Rawat —_| DEO, Meerut e |.DEO, Agia e
18. K, K.Reddy v DI;O Sec’bad | DEO Sec’ bdd L !
197C.R - Mondal, SC DEO, Guwahat] | DEO, Jorhat ,* f
.20. Bishamber Dass, SC_| DEG. Pathankot DEO, Bhatinda | i
:21. Purushotham Lal Dag DEO, Secunderabad DEO, Vizag" ! i
122. ISC Pant DEO, Meerut DEO, Agra - 3 S
123. RK Srivastava DEO, Ambala __IDEO, Ambaja .f — !
2470l Ram Moudgil DEO. Jalandhar DEO, Jalandhar | |
:25. SK Kulkarnj Dte DE, SC, Pune | Dte. SC, Pupe |
[26. VS Pawar DEO, Pune ADEO, Goa . i
127. Balji Raina DEO, Meerut Dte NC, Jammu | ;
128.RK Gadroo DEO, Bangalore DEOQ. Bangajore o
129.S.D.Dogra, SC _| DEO, Pathankot DEO, Bhopa] ; ]
:30. |Sansar Chand, sC v DEOQ, Jalandhar DEO, Jalandhar _ ! _
311 Sodhi Singh DEQ, Jalandhar DEO. Ambala !
32. Rajinder Smgh DEQ. Pathankoz ADEO. Leh 3 —
33.RK Sharma | DEO, Jammuy }Dle SWC. Jajpur
24, Makhan Singh v__[DEO, Jala;;c?h;?hﬁi_..' DEC. Jal andhar
L35, Nareswar Saikia v DEO, Tezpur ]DE,O Tezpur |
136. Altaf Hussain Khan - ADEQO, Jodhpur DEO. Jodhpyr
{37. [Nand Kumar DEO, Chandigarh | DEO Bikaner
i38 iSved Kayan Inam DEO, Lucknow DEO, Lucknow .
30 ub Raj Gautam, SC_| DEO, Agra DGDE, New Delhi |
1K Sharma v | DEO, Udhampur DEQ, Udhampur |
@\/ Contd...4/-
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i
!

o

- -q.
Sl Name(S[Shri) From To : Femarks |
No. '
.Madan La] Manhas Sub-office Ra{jo—ut;i ~§13 Office Rajouri | Held against
o o : SDO-I vacancy |
| DEO, Tezpur |ADEO, Agartala
DEOQO, Chan digarh DE;D, Jalandhar
Mohan Lal DEO, Jammu DEO, Bhopal
Bal Krishna Mehta v DEO; Delhi _| DEO Delhj
Smt.TN Leela, SC ADEO, Cochin | Sub-office
’ Trivendrum
7. Suneel Kr. Saxena DEO, Bareilly 'DED, Bareilly
A#8. | Dimbeswar Das, SC [ DEO, Guwahag Sub-office Silchar
49. | Vijay Kumar Vv | DEO, Srinagar DED, Srinagar
50.| Ashok Kumar, SC Sub-office Rajouri DE®, Jammu
91.| K.B.Paunikar, ST v DEO, Jabalpur DEQ, Jabalpur
'52. | Rajesh Nikhar, ST DEO, Mumbai_ DE®, Ahmedabad
3. | Faiz Ahmed Buch ADEQ, Baramuila ADEO, Baramulla .
54.| C.Surender, SC DEQ, Vishakhupatnam _DEQ, Ahmedabad
SS. | Vijay Kumar Sood DEO, Chandigarh Dte ' DE  Western
LL Command,
: Chandigarh
96.| J.H.Sayyed DEO, Mumbaji DE®, Lucknow
57.| DD Salunkhe | DEO, Pune DEQ, Jabalpur

The posting orders in respect of the officials at sgrial number 58, 59 & 60
in para 1 above will be issued separately. | '

5. The above officials may be asked to assume the charge of SDO-]] immediately. If
any of the above officials declines promotion or .refuses to jom in the new place of

posting, the same should be intimated to this Dte. Gengral within 15 days of receipt of’
this order. ’ %

6. The above officials have been promoted to the post carrying higher responsibilities.

. As such, they will have the option to get their pay fixed from the date of jolning on

promotion or on the date of accrual of next increment in the lower post, in accordance
with provisions in FR — —

Contd....5/-
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7.

. N . . . 11 '.',,;,;:]4
The dates (FN/AN) of relmqmshmem/assumpuon of duties shall be intmated to

this Dte. General'immediate]y alter the event.

} » U])V\
Addl . Director General

(Administration),
Defence Estates.

Copy to :-

1.

4

The PCDA/CDA .
Southern/Central /Western /Northern/Eastern Command/-HQrs./Guwahan/SWC.
Pune/Lucknow/Chandigarh/Jammu/Ko]l-:ata/New Delhi./Guwahati/Jaipur.

Joint Director, DE,
Shillong.

DEOS/ADEOS concerned.

CAQ/A-Q(B)

DGDE/Coord _
The General Secretary, AIDEEA, C/0 DEO Meerut.
Internal File No.102/194/ADM/DE/2003-04

Guard File.

S
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'Respected &ir,

- - 2F ANNEXURE — 3

. From s &ui C. R.Mondal , SD0~IXX

0ffice of the DRy, Qufahati Circle,
. POs 611 pukhuxd, Quwahati~3, o

- .

To 1

. The MNMrector Geheral, UE,
‘. Govt.of Indla,Min.of ’Defence,
' palam Mrfort Road )
' Delhi Gantt,Delhi=10,
:.'(Thx\ough 'pioper channe;)
SUB 1 REGULAR PROMOTION FROM £.D,0 OIE~III T0
T BeDeQ.ODBE~II AND CON&EQEEﬂTIAL_PROﬂOTIOﬁ/

S TRANSFFER AND POSTING IN DEFENCE ESTATES
'+ ' ORGANISATION, . S TSNt—.

A

Referencc your Directorate General letter Ko, 102/154/

AmM/DE/2003-04 doted 16th July, 2006,

With Que respect I bey to etate that I am originally
belonged to Xolkata i.e.¥est Bengal and I was posted/trancferrc
from DEQ Kolkata, Circle to the hazd Bﬁiatim 1.'.AODCEOOO :

 Tengal Valley{Arunsclisl Pzadesh) since July 1984.Agaln I was

>

posted to another haré station i.e.DE0 Guwghati Cirele{Ass:m)
from ADEO Tengal Vellay (Arunachal Pradesh)w.e.£.07.09, 1967
and since then I am serving in DEO, Quwghati Circle till date
although I was represented in several timee for posting/
transfer to my home station st Kolkata, e to non-availability
of 5I0-III post at Kaolkata,I had to complete the two hard

- stationsat a time,one hard statbon L.e,2DE0 Tengal Velley(A.P.)

‘since 26.06.84 to 06.09.1987 i.e.above threa years g¢nd mnphex
. ‘another hard station i.c.DE0,Quwashati Circle since 07.09,1987
- to till date _ .

u

~'1In view of above,I am away from my home/home town
for akount 22 years sexving {n Horth Eastern Region as a
hard station.re pcer your order quoted gbove again I was post ed/
transferred ot prasotion az 3 Crade=II post to LCFO Jorhat
Cixcle(Aesam) which 1s herd station for me.Now I would like to
to back to my home town i.e.Kalkaka to settle some |yercapable
donestice affalrs there, : ' '

In view of the facts stateS abgve,I pray yocur honour

to be kind enough to ad just me to DEO,{uwahati Circle as a .
- 800 Gde=-IX post which existing vacancy at DED Quwahati Clrele
- 1s.8till lying vacant sc faz. : ' : .

It 1s _thetefoze. garneatly r'eq‘ugs-ted -to kindly consider

| ny case sym athetically.If not ossible I request you to
- kindly retain me at DEO Guwahat as a £I0 Ge-III post,

Contdo L] ¢P-»2



Hope &us prayer of mine would :éceive your due
}conside:atim. ‘ . '

"‘hankinq you ai:. i

ST .

" Dated'the 05th Aug*06. . (. &1 C.H.iondal,800~X11)
BTN S ERCaA L S 0/0 DEQ, Guyahaﬁi Wrcle .
ST PO. supukhu:i.mwahau-.’s.

, --”i'me m.tecter Generxal , DX,
Qovt.of IML&.“iﬂoOf Def.. . .
~ Palam Afrport R4, -
D lhi Cant.t. E 1hi~10. . for vll_nform‘apiion please,

CN
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. BPEED POST

«NO nm/@ut/am/r-u:\/ '

e -0f£ice of the DRO, Guwalt i tcle,
. PO, 811 pukhyrd, GuwaBati=781005,

. heted T August 2006,

: }1"019&1 }Mzactd’: DB, 2l
Min, of Def.Baatezn Gmmad
Olk&ta - 1']. ';‘.~‘,.‘.,:,. __A o i,/-'. o

aaa 1 asoumn paomo'rrou FROM' 8I0 ous-xn 'm gm GDR-II3
AND CONSEQUENTIAL paouonos/rmsrxn AND POSTING
m{ mmncz ESTA

2¢ ‘An application dated 05,8,06 :eceived from 8ri C.R.
“Mondal,/ SD0~IIX. of this office 18 forwarded herewith in :
duplicate duly :ecmended for you: fgrthex neceaeary acticn
yourTend: please. :

\
\..o
X

. \
N . \

Yours 'f'ai.t_hfulslx.“. -

Y : Loy « oo
I O N . . R W(\\_ f;.‘.‘_
CrlEe >t \

?/ Defence Rstates officex ;

| ' s Wwahati C.ixcl.o\ S
R e | I \ E

"rhe DLrecto: Genetal m = Wrt.above alozl%th a
"‘Govt.of India.nin.of Def. eopy  of “xrepr A ntation
“‘Palam Alrport Ri. . - " dt.5.8.06 “frofm 'Sry C.R,
Delhi Cantt.Delhi=10, | Mondal, SIO~ITI &f D8O

. auWahati Cirele,: \ '
(DG'a case file
'No,. 102/194/Am/ DE/?OO 3-04
refers) . R
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I
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~ No.102/194/ADM/DE/SD0/2006 . .

_w.‘a‘; @ . l Govt. of India, Min. of Defence
. ag Dte.General of Defence Estates -
‘vome | AGTR Raksha Sampada Bhawan,
ve s Palam Road, Delhi Cantt.- 110010.

1:63”7_7“7_.-__. Dated : 7)\ Dec.2006.

The Principal Director/Director, DE,

Ministry of Defence,

Central /Southern/ Eastgrn/ Western /Northern /SW Command,
Lucknow/ Pune / I@l{;a/ Chandigarh /Jammu /Jaipur.

f
i

To

Subject: REGULAR PROMOTION FROM SDO GRADE-II TOr
SDO GRADE-II AND CONSEQUENTIAL
PROMOTION/TRANSFER POSTING IN DEFENCE
ESTATES ORGANISATION.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ A3

Reference this Dte. General letter No.102/194/ADM/DE/2003-04 dated 18
July 2006 and No.102/194/ADM/DE/SDO/2006 dated 29.08.2006. &\ <
-~ V

2. The following officials have been promoted from SDO-III to SDO-II vide this
Dte. General letters under reference. On promotion to the post of SDO-II, they were
transferred and posted as follows :-

Sl.No. Name(S/Shri) From To
1. | S.K.Banerjee @ | DEO, Kolkata ADEO Agartala
2. | K.Angamuthu DEQO, Chennai ADEOQ, Port Blair
3. | A.N.Dhanapune DEO Pune ADEO, Goa
4. | G.S.Rawat DEO Meerut DEO Agra
/5.9 | C.R.Mondal = DEO Guwahati DEO, Jorhat
~ | S.C.Pant EO Meerut DEO Agra
7. | K.C.Talukdar -~ |DEO, Tezpur ADEQ Agartala
8. Dimbeswar Das - | DEO, Guwahati Sub-office Silchar
9. D.D.Salunkhe DEO, Pune DEO Jabalpur
10. | N.P.Goyal DEO Bikaner Sub-office Kamptee
3. The officials referred in para 2 have not yet joined their respective posting

places. Their representation regarding change in place of posting has been
considered and rejected by the Competent Authority. You are requested to direct the
officials to assume the charge of SDO-II at their respective place of posting
immediately. If any of the above mentioned officials refuses to join in the new place
of posting before 10% January 2007 then his promotion will automatically be
cancelled and they will not be considered for DPC for a further period of one year
form the date of their promotion orders. They will also not be entitled for grant of

ACP in future.

4. It may also be brought to the notice of the officials that declining of
promotion/transfer does not entitle them for their retention in the present station.
According to All India Service Liability condition and administrative

reasons/exigencies, the staff can be transferred anywhere in India in public interest.
Contd....2/-

W ‘
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5. The officials may be relieved of their duties after payment of necessary TA/DA

‘advance. [

6. The da;’tes (FN/AN]) of relinquishment/assumption of duties shall be intimated
to this Dte. Gpneral immediately after the event.

7. This is:sues with the approval of the Director General, Defence Estates.

| | P
Addl.Director General (Adm)
Copy to :- Defence Estates.

1. The PCDA/CDA
Southern/Central /Northern/Eastern/Western/South-Western Command.

Pune/Lucknow/Jammu/ Kolkata/ Chandigarh/Jaipur.

2. DEOs)ADEOs concerned.

3. ‘The General Secretary, AIDEEA, C/0O DEO Meerut.

4. Internal File No.102/194/ADM/DE/2003-04

S. Guard| File.

L

e e
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(_ .
No.360009/LC-1/XXXIV/IS - |
Principal Directorate of Defence Estates
Min. of Defence, Eastern Command
13, Camac Street (7" floor)
Kolkata- 17, Dt January,2067.

2

The Defence Btates Officer
Kolkata / Giwahati / Tezpur

SUE : Recular promotion from SDO-IT to SDQO Grade-TI and
consequential promotion / transfer postine in Deferce Estates
Oreanization.

£

letter No 102/194/ADMDE/SDO: 2006 dated

1

Reference Dte Genl

A copy of Dte Genl DE letter cited under reference is forwarded herewith

ior information and follow up instructions contained in DG DE’s letter under intimation
to thiz Dte. / Dte. Genl.

Enclo : As above. ‘ﬁ%

Cepy to :

/L Pr'ncxpal Director
Defence Estates
rastern Command

The Director General
efence Estates, Min. of Defence
Raksha Sampada Bhawan, Palam Road
Deiit Cantt Pin- 110010 - for information with

reference to above please.

—
—

/
~
//
- “Principal Director
Defence Estates

Eastern Command

™4
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. l/ | ' : .uo., Dm/om/am/pq/a/ o '
C - ' .. 0ffice.of ‘the PR Gnvmhat.t Clzcle, -
. : : . Pele &&1Mﬂt4.mwahati -3 i
' ’ : Dated. the. E : l‘eb.zoo'h

sm-nx

R sub :- mzom.aa paouo-rzon PROM SDO GR-IXIX TO SDO GD-IX
RIS A AND: oonsnousnnmwaonouon/‘rmusma pos'rme IR

w&%;w\mmum I 5 0 ORI,
o _ Refex‘enccr.pbow.nc.xolkata let.toz ug.scoooe/nc-x/mv/xsx
& Janua;y.-zoo‘l. .

i 1a‘~tow1n£om ‘you that the regular promotion from SDU-IIX
ey sm-n‘ ‘i ssuedbyi the DG, DE,New Delhi vide letter Nos102/354/
ADM/DE, sm/zooq@dt.*zsolzgos ‘forwarded by PP, DE,EC;Kolkata letter -
No,#360009/L0-3/ l300aV/1517 dated " 1851,07 reeeived Dy this office

 ON%54 20 ‘I;‘ﬁisﬁenclo od-h w.i.th f£or ‘your 1n£otmauon and esssary

!ou-;a:o«thoxefo:o. d.i.:ected to auhut your request for
F.toﬁ;thiamoﬁfice*tc ‘enable ue to xelease you immediately
‘the'. pn.ng.nc.xdkata/no.w.ugw Dselhie

. }‘fo,“ HE
.

Defenco Eatntes officer
Guwahat& C:lth.Oo

For information pleases




, P
34 - ANNBXUR )y

th
The Director General, DE,
Ministry of Defence

Delhi Cantt,
NewDelhi -.“ 10,

( Through Proper Channel )

sub 3= REPRESENTATION FOR POSTING/TRANSFER 3 SRI C.R.MANDAL,
SDO-I11 OF DEO GUWAHATI CIRCLE 3 GUWAHATI-3

Regspected Sir,

Reference my representation dated 16th August,2002 vide
DEO Guwahati Gircle letter No. DEO/GAU/AIM/P-1/A-40 dated 19th Aug,02
and my representation dated 17th July,03 vide DBO Guwahatl letter
No. DEO/GAU/ADM/F=~1/4/115 dated 31 July,03 and DBO Guwahati letter No.
DEC,/GAU/ADM/F~1/A dated 07 Feb,20074nk ©oF M‘?fw’* ok

2. With due respect I beg to state that I originally belongs to
Kolkata i.e. West Bengal and I was posted/transferred kmm from DEO
Kolkata Circle to the hard station i.,e. ADEO Tenga Vall ey (Arunachal
Pradesh) since July,1984.Again I was posted to another hard station
i.e., DEO OQuwahati Circle(Assam) from ADEO Tenga- Valley(Arunachal
pradesh) wW.eefo 07.09,1987 and since then I am serving in DE0 Guwahati
Circle till date although I originaly¥y belongs to Kolkata (W.B) and

I am a person of 'Schedule Caste Cammunity‘,

3, Due to non availability of SDO-III post at Kokkata Circle,
I had to complete the two hard stations at a time, One hard station
i.e, ADBO Tehga Valley(Arunachal Pradesh) since 26,6,84 to 06,9,1987
i.e. above three years and another hard station i.e. DEO Guwahatdi
Circle since 07,9.,1987 to till date. '

4, Again, I have been posted L*‘mm DE0 @Quwahatl CGircle to DED
Jorhat Circle( i.e. hard station) on promotion as SO-II post vide
DG, DE letter No, 102/194/ADM/DE/SD0/2006 dated 29,12,06 al though
I requested sympathically to the DG, DB vide my application dated
Sth Auguddfwide DBO Guwahati letter Wo. DEO/GAU/ADM/F=1/A/139
dated 29th August, 2006 and the PD, DE, EC,Kolkata recommended for my
representation for consideration my case in same post to retain
to Guwahati i.e. as SDO-IIl,

5, In view of above, I am very far away from my hqne/,hane town
for about twenty three years serving in North Bastern Regian,Now,

I would like to go back to my home town i.e, DiO Kolkata to
settle some inescapable domestic affalrs there. \

6o In view of facts stated above, I pray your honour to be

kind enough to post/transfer me to DBO Kolkata Gixcle, i,e. home
station oY existing SDo-IX post at DEO Guwahatl Circle or SDn-III
post retain to the DEO Guwahati Circle for which I shall ever q:ate!/‘M
to you.

Thanking you, $\7. Yours f jxfully.

/
Station 3 Guwahati ( sRT ChLf, MANDAL )

Dated, the, o gfFep,2007. SDO-III :
0/0 DBO Guwahati Circle,

Copy in advance to 3-

Ministry of Defence )
Delhi Cantt., New Delhi- 10 ‘eT(CuQQ(\ %GY \@\/\&MSM&%/

am C&o\VC\MC.e, Cok }T@(
L cemnn de il om })9

The Director General,[E, - ‘j”‘mmd ']OW(M be

C. R
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BEFORE THE CETRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI
OANO 43/2007
SHRI C.R. MANDAL
............. APPLICANT
-VERSUS-
UNION OF INDIA & ORS
............. RESPONDENTS

WRITTEN STATEMANT FILED BY THE RESPONDENTS

That the respondents have received copy of the OA and have gone through the
same. Save and except the statements, which are specifically admitted herein
below, rest may be treated as total denial. The statements, which are not borne on

records, are also denied and the applicant is put to the strictest proof thereof.

That the respondents beg to submit that the representations of the applicant has
been considered to postiransfer to DEO, Kolkatta Circle, Kolkatta, his home
town or to retain him at DEO Guwahati Circle against existing SDO I as SDO II
or as SDO- III against SDO- 1 post.,

That the respondents beg to submit that it i observed that there is no post of SDO
I at Guwahati. There is no vacancy in SDO 1T post at DEO Kolkatta too. It is
tfterefore not possible to transfer the applicant to DEQ Kolkatta.

That the respondents beg to submit that it s also seen that the promotion order -
issued vide this Dte Gen letter No. 102/194/ ADM/DE/2003-04 dated 18% July

2006 in respect of the applicant has already been cancelled vide this Directorate
General letter No. 102/ 194/ADM/DE/SDO/2006 dated 29.3.2007. Accordingly, it
has been decided to retain the applicant as SDO-II at DEO Guwahati.



2
! A copy of the Iletter-dated 29.3.2007 is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-
R1.

5} That the respondents beg to submit that since the transfer order of the applicant
has already been cancelled hence the Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to pass

appropriate order considering above facts and circumstances of the case.

Ao r
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VERIFICATION ©*

1 G‘\ ...... \}\ij%ww ....................... , aged
about 27, yeas . ’a‘ﬁ. . present , working  as .
............ .who is one of *he reapondenfs and mkmg steps in this case, bcmg

duly authorized and competent i:o‘sign this vcriﬁcaﬁon for all respondents,
do hereby solemnly affiro and state that the statement made in paragraph

A5 il are true

to my koowledge and belief. those made in paragraph

23, W ° . being matter of records, are

true to my information derived there frofn and the rest are my humble
submission hefore this Humble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material

fact.

And T sign this verification this 25 th day of Nmce 2007 at -QIM’L"‘""W

DEPONENT
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3 - No L0/ 100 /ADM /Dl Sho 2000 \ v
4 e Govl. ol India, Min. of Defence ' _ k[r’f»l
o Die.General of Defence fSstates A'N'NEXU
L ».General of Defence fistates ANRE
Y & Kaksha Sampada Bhawan,
i Palam Road, Delhi Cantt.- 110010, -¢
Dated @ 22 March.2007.
To S
The Principal Director, DE, ¥
Ministry of Defence,
Central  /Southern/ Eastern/ Western /Northern Command,
Lucknow/ Pune / Kolkata/ Chandigarh/Jammu. .
Subject: REGULAR PROMOTION FROM SDO GRADE-IIT TO SDO
GRADE-1I AND CONSEQUIENTIAL PROMOTION/TRANSFER
POSTING IN-DEFENCI ESTATES ORGANISATION.
Reference this Dte. General letter No.102/194/ADM/DE/SD0O /2006 dated
29t Dec.2006 and even No. dated 220¢ Jan.2007.
2. It has been decided to cancel the promotion order with immediate effect in
respect of the following officials mentioned below :-
SL.No. Name(S/Shri) Posted at
1. K.Angamuthu DEQO, Chennat
2. A.N.Dhanapune DEO Punc
. 3. C.R.Mondal DEO Guwahati
’ 4, S.C.Pant DEO Meerut
- 5. Rajinder Singh DEO Pathankot
6. K.C.Talukdar DEO, Tezpur
7. Dimbeswar Das DEQO, Guwahati
8. D.D.Salunkhe DEQO, Pune
9. N.P.Goyal DEO Bikaner
3. The officials referred in para 2 will not be eligible for promotion for a period of
! one year till 17t July 2007.
4. It may also be brought to the notice of the officials that declining ol

promotion/transfer does not entitle them lor their vetengion in the presend station
. . . . . - Lok . .

According  to All  India Service  Liability  condifion and administrative

reasons/exigencies, the stall can be transferred anywhere in India in public interest.

S. The cases of the above employces who refused to take up the new
assignments on promotion (declined promotion), will be regulated in accordance

with condition 10 of the ACP Scheme, 1 shonld be clearly hroupht to the notice of

the above mentioned cmploycees.
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Copy to '
1. Director, DI, South Western Comnnaned, Jiapnr
2. Concerned PCDAs/CDA. \
Coa
AT DEOs concerned. ('] () ~Loat.
4. The President, AIDIEA, C/0 DEO Danapur.
o, Internal File No. 1027 190/ ADM/DIG /2008 O
6.

‘Guard File." .

L~
AL Rajapopal )
Addl Director General (Adm)
Delence Fostates

fror Erarector General,
Defence lostaets



